
- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH - 

In the Matter of the Application of Questar 
Gas Company to Amortize the Demand Side 
Management/Energy Efficiency Deferred 
Account Balance 

DOCKET NO. 16-057-11 

NOTICE TO PARTIES 
CONCERNING UPCOMING 

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE 

ISSUED: October 5, 2016 

On September 29, 2016, Questar Gas Company (Questar) filed an application in this 

docket (Application). Questar’s Application includes a proposed amortization rate for the 

Account No. 182.4 balance. The Public Service Commission (Commission) observes that the 

proposed amortization rate of $0.19385 given on page three of the Application does not appear to 

be the result of dividing the projected amortization amount of $23,721,856 by the test period 

volumes of 101,981,358 shown on page four. Rather, the result of this computation appears to 

yield a rate of $0.23261. The Commission further observes that substituting the $0.23261 rate in 

Exhibit 1.3, Forecast Amortization tab, cell C9 and recalculating the projected ending monthly 

balances appears to provide a significantly different result over the projected period. 

The Commission requests that Questar come to the previously-noticed October 6, 2016 

scheduling conference prepared to clarify this apparent discrepancy. 

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, October 5, 2016. 

/s/ Melanie A. Reif 
Presiding Officer 

Attest: 

/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
Commission Secretary 
DW#289462 
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I CERTIFY that on October 5, 2016, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served 
upon the following as indicated below: 

By Electronic-Mail: 

Barrie L. McKay (barrie.mckay@questar.com) 
Jenniffer N. Clark (jenniffer.clark@questar.com) 
Questar Gas Company 

Patricia Schmid (pschmid@utah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@utah.gov) 
Rex Olsen (rolsen@utah.gov) 
Robert Moore (rmoore@utah.gov) 
Utah Attorney General’s Office 

Erika Tedder (etedder@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 

By Hand-Delivery: 

Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 

______________________________ 
Administrative Assistant 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
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